

CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Called By: City of Ferndale
For: Thornton Street Overpass Project
2095 Main Street
Ferndale, WA 98248
By: Stephanie Hendrickson



Engineer's Estimate				1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. 423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98264 Phone: (360) 354-3687				Strider Construction Co., Inc 4721 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98226 Phone: (360) 380-1234		Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 N. Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233 Phone: (360) 757-7574		RAM Construction 4290 Pacific Highway Bellingham, WA 98226 Phone: (360) 715-8643		Scarsella Bros., Inc. P.O. Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168 Phone: (253) 872-7173		IMCO General Construction 2116 Buchanan Loop Ferndale, WA 98248 Phone: (360) 671-3936		Tiger Construction P.O. Box 368 Everson, WA 98247 Phone: (360) 966-7252		Granite Construction Company 7017 Everson Goshen Road Everson, WA 98247 Phone: (360) 676-2450	
Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	LS	\$ 1,756,000.00	\$ 1,756,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,320,000.00	\$ 1,320,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,425,000.00	\$ 1,425,000.00	\$ 2,085,000.00	\$ 2,085,000.00	\$ 1,875,000.00	\$ 1,875,000.00
1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 64,700.00	\$ 64,700.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 16,550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
36	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 13,500.00
1	CALC	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
1	CALC	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
1	LS	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 251,000.00	\$ 251,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00
1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
2100	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 525.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 966.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 630.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,260.00
350	LF-IN	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 175.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 162.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
1	FA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 168,700.00	\$ 168,700.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
1	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
50	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
1,800	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,600.00
400	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00
1,540	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 35,420.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 38,654.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 29,260.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 70,840.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,720.00
2,000	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00
2,500	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00
5,000	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 45,000.00
8,100	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 19.70	\$ 159,570.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 255,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 243,000.00
200	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00
17	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 22,100.00
4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
12	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 8,980.00	\$ 107,760.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 132,000.00
1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 117,800.00	\$ 117,800.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
100	M GAL.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,75												

CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Called By: City of Ferndale
For: Thornton Street Overpass Project

				Engineer's Estimate Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc.		1 Strider Construction Co., Inc		2 Interwest Construction, Inc.		3 RAM Construction		4 Scarsella Bros., Inc.		5 IMCO General Construction		6 Tiger Construction		7 Granite Construction Company																	
74	This Item Intentionally Left Blank																																		
75	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	155	LF	\$	80.00	\$	12,400.00	\$	130.00	\$	20,150.00	\$	145.00	\$	22,475.00	\$	125.00	\$	19,375.00	\$	95.00	\$	14,725.00	\$	94.00	\$	14,570.00	\$	59.00	\$	9,145.00	\$	110.00	\$	17,050.00
76	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	250	LF	\$	90.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	110.00	\$	27,500.00	\$	92.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	120.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	92.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	92.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	84.00	\$	21,000.00	\$	80.00	\$	20,000.00
77	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	1,250	LF	\$	100.00	\$	125,000.00	\$	115.00	\$	143,750.00	\$	103.00	\$	128,750.00	\$	137.00	\$	171,250.00	\$	106.50	\$	133,125.00	\$	128.00	\$	160,000.00	\$	112.00	\$	140,000.00	\$	105.00	\$	131,250.00
78	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00
79	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	44,600.00	\$	44,600.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
80	Street Cleaning	380	HR	\$	80.00	\$	30,400.00	\$	100.00	\$	38,000.00	\$	80.00	\$	30,400.00	\$	97.00	\$	36,860.00	\$	150.00	\$	57,000.00	\$	145.00	\$	55,100.00	\$	210.00	\$	79,800.00	\$	175.00	\$	66,500.00
81	Inlet Protection	12	EA	\$	65.00	\$	780.00	\$	50.00	\$	600.00	\$	80.00	\$	960.00	\$	90.00	\$	1,080.00	\$	110.00	\$	1,320.00	\$	80.00	\$	960.00	\$	110.00	\$	1,320.00	\$	80.00	\$	960.00
82	Check Dam	125	LF	\$	10.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	14.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	23.00	\$	2,875.00	\$	32.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	15.00	\$	1,875.00	\$	52.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	19.00	\$	2,375.00	\$	40.00	\$	5,000.00
83	High Visibility Silt Fence	6,800	LF	\$	5.00	\$	34,000.00	\$	3.00	\$	20,400.00	\$	5.00	\$	34,000.00	\$	3.60	\$	24,480.00	\$	3.50	\$	23,800.00	\$	6.00	\$	40,800.00	\$	3.90	\$	26,520.00	\$	6.00	\$	40,800.00
84	SWPP Plan Preparation	1	LS	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,300.00	\$	5,300.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	2,760.00	\$	2,760.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
85	Seeded Lawn Installation	8,500	SY	\$	10.00	\$	85,000.00	\$	8.00	\$	68,000.00	\$	12.00	\$	102,000.00	\$	21.00	\$	178,500.00	\$	8.00	\$	68,000.00	\$	21.00	\$	178,500.00	\$	23.50	\$	199,750.00	\$	26.00	\$	221,000.00
86	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
87	PSIPE Stormwater Constructed Wetland	1	LS	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	145,000.00	\$	145,000.00	\$	110,000.00	\$	110,000.00	\$	103,000.00	\$	103,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	115,000.00	\$	115,000.00	\$	372,400.00	\$	372,400.00	\$	450,000.00	\$	450,000.00
88	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	5,850	LF	\$	17.00	\$	99,450.00	\$	20.00	\$	117,000.00	\$	20.00	\$	117,000.00	\$	21.00	\$	122,850.00	\$	26.00	\$	152,100.00	\$	22.00	\$	128,700.00	\$	25.50	\$	149,175.00	\$	22.00	\$	128,700.00
89	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	165	LF	\$	15.00	\$	2,475.00	\$	30.00	\$	4,950.00	\$	28.00	\$	4,620.00	\$	26.00	\$	4,290.00	\$	45.00	\$	7,425.00	\$	29.00	\$	4,785.00	\$	33.50	\$	5,527.50	\$	30.00	\$	4,950.00
90	Extruded Curb	190	LF	\$	10.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	11.00	\$	2,090.00	\$	10.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	10.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	40.00	\$	7,600.00	\$	9.00	\$	1,710.00	\$	9.80	\$	1,862.00	\$	11.00	\$	2,090.00
91	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance 8 In. Thick	400	SY	\$	45.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	64.00	\$	25,600.00	\$	68.00	\$	27,200.00	\$	65.50	\$	26,200.00	\$	75.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	66.50	\$	26,600.00	\$	70.50	\$	28,200.00	\$	65.00	\$	26,000.00
92	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	45	HUN	\$	250.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	320.00	\$	14,400.00	\$	300.00	\$	13,500.00	\$	306.00	\$	13,770.00	\$	500.00	\$	22,500.00	\$	295.00	\$	13,275.00	\$	316.00	\$	14,220.00	\$	340.00	\$	15,300.00
93	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	16	HUN	\$	450.00	\$	7,200.00	\$	425.00	\$	6,800.00	\$	400.00	\$	6,400.00	\$	411.00	\$	6,576.00	\$	900.00	\$	14,400.00	\$	395.00	\$	6,320.00	\$	426.00	\$	6,816.00	\$	450.00	\$	7,200.00
94	Temporary Fencing, 6' Height	200	LF	\$	5.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	8.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	15.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	4.00	\$	800.00	\$	15.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	15.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	16.50	\$	3,300.00	\$	7.00	\$	1,400.00
94A	Chain Link Fence Type 3	565	LF	\$	15.00	\$	8,475.00	\$	50.00	\$	28,250.00	\$	37.00	\$	20,905.00	\$	36.00	\$	20,340.00	\$	35.00	\$	19,775.00	\$	33.50	\$	18,927.50	\$	49.00	\$	27,685.00	\$	40.00	\$	22,600.00
95	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	3,670	SY	\$	45.00	\$	165,150.00	\$	44.00	\$	161,480.00	\$	46.00	\$	168,820.00	\$	46.00	\$	168,820.00	\$	55.00	\$	201,850.00	\$	60.00	\$	220,200.00	\$	50.50	\$	185,335.00	\$	48.00	\$	176,160.00
96	Cement Conc. Sidewalk w/ Thickened Edge	60	SY	\$	65.00	\$	3,900.00	\$	75.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	79.00	\$	4,740.00	\$	83.00	\$	4,980.00	\$	70.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	88.00	\$	5,280.00	\$	79.50	\$	4,770.00	\$	77.00	\$	4,620.00
97	Monolithic Cement Conc. Curb and Sidewalk with Raised Edge	140	SY	\$	55.00	\$	7,700.00	\$	110.00	\$	15,400.00	\$	112.00	\$	15,680.00	\$	110.00	\$	15,400.00	\$	100.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	119.00	\$	16,660.00	\$	112.00	\$	15,680.00	\$	115.00	\$	16,100.00
98	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	6	EA	\$	1,500.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	1,650.00	\$	9,900.00	\$	1,875.00	\$	11,250.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	10,200.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	13,200.00	\$	1,760.00	\$	10,560.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	12,000.00
99	Quarry Spalls	470	TON	\$	40.00	\$	18,800.00	\$	50.00	\$	23,500.00	\$	44.00	\$	20,680.00	\$	38.00	\$	17,860.00	\$	35.00	\$	16,450.00	\$	48.00	\$	22,560.00	\$	33.50	\$	15,745.00	\$	75.00	\$	35,250.00
100	Mailbox Support, Type 2	2	EA	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	550.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	600.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	650.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	685.00	\$	1,370.00	\$	700.00	\$	1,400.00
100A	Mailbox Support, Type 1	2	EA	\$	450.00	\$	900.00	\$	225.00	\$	450.00	\$	350.00	\$	700.00	\$	450.00	\$	900.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	400.00	\$	800.00	\$	368.00	\$	736.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,000.00
101	Franchise Illumination System	1	LS	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	85,000.00	\$	85,000.00	\$	32,000.00	\$	32,000.00	\$	42,300.00	\$	42,300.00	\$	30,055.00	\$	30,055.00	\$	31,000.00	\$	31,000.00	\$	155,000.00	\$	155,000.00	\$	43,000.00	\$	43,000.00
102	Schedule 80 PVC Conduit Pipe 4 In. Diam.	8,300	LF	\$	12.00	\$	99,600.00	\$	15.00	\$	124,500.00	\$	20.00	\$	166,000.00	\$	14.40	\$	119,520.00	\$	13.63	\$	113,129.00	\$	14.00	\$	116,200.00	\$	15.00	\$	124,500.00	\$	31.00	\$	257,300.00
103	Schedule 80 PVC Conduit Pipe 4 In. Diam., Comcast	390	LF	\$	20.00	\$	7,800.00	\$	9.00	\$	3,510.00	\$	10.00	\$	3,900.00	\$	9.20	\$	3,588.00	\$	8.72	\$	3,400.80	\$	9.00	\$	3,510.00	\$	9.50	\$	3,705.00	\$	110.00	\$	42,900.00
104	Schedule 80 PVC Conduit Pipe 2 In. Diam.	3,000	LF	\$	10.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	10.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	11.00	\$	33,000.00	\$	10.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	9.51	\$	28,530.00	\$	9.50	\$	28,500.00	\$	10.50	\$	31,500.00	\$	13.00	\$	39,000.00
105	Street Light Foundation	2	EA	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	6,400.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	3,100.00	\$	6,200.00	\$	3,800.00	\$	7,600.00
106	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	22,000.00
107	Plastic Stop Line	70	LF	\$	15.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	9.00	\$	630.00	\$	9.00	\$	630.00	\$	8.00	\$	560.00	\$	15.00	\$	1,050.00	\$	8.00	\$	560.00	\$	8.70	\$	609.00	\$	10.00	\$	700.00
108	Plastic Traffic Arrow	2	EA	\$	80.00	\$	160.00	\$	110.00	\$	220.00	\$	105.00	\$	210.00	\$	105.00	\$	210.00	\$	200.00	\$	400.00	\$	101.50	\$	203.00	\$	110.00	\$	220.00	\$	150.00	\$	300.00
109	Paint Line	8,500	LF	\$	0.40	\$	3,400.00	\$	0.30	\$	2,550.00	\$	0.30	\$	2,550.00	\$	0.26	\$	2,210.00	\$	0.50	\$	4,250.00	\$	0.25	\$	2,125.00	\$	0.30	\$	2,550.00	\$	0.25	\$	2,125.00
110	Plastic Crosswalk Line	700	SF	\$	8.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	5.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	8.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	4.75	\$	3,325.00	\$	9.00	\$	6,300.00	\$	4.50	\$	3,150.00	\$	4.90	\$	3,430.00	\$	5.00	\$	3,500.0

CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Called By: City of Ferndale
For: Thornton Street Overpass Project

				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
				Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc.		Strider Construction Co., Inc		Interwest Construction, Inc.		RAM Construction		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		IMCO General Construction		Tiger Construction		Granite Construction Company	
A-1-3	Bridge Railing Type BP Approach Slabs and GRW Barriers	1,500	LF	\$100	\$ 150,000.00	\$75	\$ 112,500.00	\$79	\$ 118,500.00	\$85	\$ 127,500.00	\$79	\$ 118,950.00	\$83	\$ 124,500.00	\$90	\$ 135,000.00	\$70	\$ 105,000.00
A-1-4	Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul	80,000	TON	\$12	\$ 960,000.00	\$10	\$ 800,000.00	\$14	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$16	\$ 1,240,000.00	\$15	\$ 1,232,000.00	\$16	\$ 1,256,000.00	\$10	\$ 800,000.00	\$17	\$ 1,360,000.00
A-1-5	Geosynthetic Retaining Wall	34,000	SF	\$15	\$ 510,000.00	\$24	\$ 816,000.00	\$25	\$ 850,000.00	\$17	\$ 578,000.00	\$18	\$ 595,000.00	\$11	\$ 379,100.00	\$25	\$ 857,820.00	\$25	\$ 850,000.00
A-1-6	Geosynthetic Retaining Wall Pedestrian Barrier	1,500	LF	\$500	\$ 750,000.00	\$525	\$ 787,500.00	\$487	\$ 730,500.00	\$680	\$ 1,020,000.00	\$595	\$ 891,750.00	\$465	\$ 697,500.00	\$415	\$ 622,500.00	\$410	\$ 615,000.00
A-1-7	Concrete Fascia Panel for Geosynthetic Wall	34,000	SF	\$55	\$ 1,870,000.00	\$45	\$ 1,530,000.00	\$45	\$ 1,530,000.00	\$59	\$ 2,006,000.00	\$50	\$ 1,691,500.00	\$49	\$ 1,652,400.00	\$47	\$ 1,611,600.00	\$50	\$ 1,700,000.00
A-1-8	Sand Drainage Blanket	7,100	TON	\$20	\$ 142,000.00	\$19	\$ 134,900.00	\$14	\$ 97,270.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$14	\$ 96,915.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$25	\$ 177,500.00
A-1-9	Guardrail Fence	1,300	LF	\$50	\$ 65,000.00	\$50	\$ 65,000.00	\$40	\$ 52,000.00	\$44	\$ 57,200.00	\$38	\$ 49,400.00	\$37	\$ 48,100.00	\$70	\$ 91,000.00	\$44	\$ 57,200.00
Total Alternate A-1				\$ 5,169,000.00		\$ 4,456,150.00		\$ 4,905,770.00		\$ 5,502,050.00		\$ 5,020,150.00		\$ 4,587,515.00		\$ 4,559,720.00		\$ 5,429,700.00	

Item No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Alternate A-2 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall with Rivercane Basket Finished Precast Panel																			
A-2-1	Prefabricated Vertical Drains	155,000	LF	\$4	\$ 620,000.00	\$1	\$ 155,000.00	\$2	\$ 294,500.00	\$2	\$ 271,250.00	\$1	\$ 178,250.00	\$2	\$ 248,000.00	\$1	\$ 184,450.00	\$2	\$ 310,000.00
A-2-2	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	8,500	CY	\$12	\$ 102,000.00	\$7	\$ 55,250.00	\$18	\$ 153,000.00	\$13	\$ 106,250.00	\$20	\$ 167,450.00	\$10	\$ 85,000.00	\$19	\$ 161,500.00	\$30	\$ 255,000.00
A-2-3	Bridge Railing Type BP Approach Slabs and GRW Barriers	1,500	LF	\$100	\$ 150,000.00	\$75	\$ 112,500.00	\$79	\$ 118,500.00	\$85	\$ 127,500.00	\$79	\$ 118,950.00	\$83	\$ 124,500.00	\$90	\$ 135,000.00	\$70	\$ 105,000.00
A-2-4	Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul	80,000	TON	\$12	\$ 960,000.00	\$10	\$ 800,000.00	\$14	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$16	\$ 1,240,000.00	\$15	\$ 1,232,000.00	\$16	\$ 1,256,000.00	\$10	\$ 800,000.00	\$17	\$ 1,360,000.00
A-2-5	Geosynthetic Retaining Wall	34,000	SF	\$15	\$ 510,000.00	\$24	\$ 816,000.00	\$25	\$ 850,000.00	\$17	\$ 578,000.00	\$18	\$ 595,000.00	\$11	\$ 379,100.00	\$25	\$ 857,820.00	\$25	\$ 850,000.00
A-2-6	Geosynthetic Retaining Wall Pedestrian Barrier	1,500	LF	\$500	\$ 750,000.00	\$525	\$ 787,500.00	\$487	\$ 730,500.00	\$680	\$ 1,020,000.00	\$595	\$ 891,750.00	\$465	\$ 697,500.00	\$415	\$ 622,500.00	\$410	\$ 615,000.00
A-2-7	Concrete Fascia Panel for Geosynthetic Wall	34,000	SF	\$60	\$ 2,040,000.00	\$44	\$ 1,496,000.00	\$45	\$ 1,530,000.00	\$59	\$ 1,989,900.00	\$50	\$ 1,691,500.00	\$47	\$ 1,609,900.00	\$50	\$ 1,712,580.00	\$49	\$ 1,674,500.00
A-2-8	Sand Drainage Blanket	7,100	TON	\$20	\$ 142,000.00	\$19	\$ 134,900.00	\$14	\$ 97,270.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$14	\$ 96,915.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$25	\$ 177,500.00
A-2-9	Guardrail Fence	1,300	LF	\$50	\$ 65,000.00	\$50	\$ 65,000.00	\$40	\$ 52,000.00	\$44	\$ 57,200.00	\$38	\$ 49,400.00	\$37	\$ 48,100.00	\$70	\$ 91,000.00	\$44	\$ 57,200.00
Total Alternate A-2				\$ 5,339,000.00		\$ 4,422,150.00		\$ 4,905,770.00		\$ 5,485,050.00		\$ 5,020,150.00		\$ 4,545,015.00		\$ 4,660,700.00		\$ 5,404,200.00	

Item No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Alternate A-3 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall with Cascadian Stone Finished Precast Panel																			
A-3-1	Prefabricated Vertical Drains	155,000	LF	\$4	\$ 620,000.00	\$1	\$ 155,000.00	\$2	\$ 294,500.00	\$2	\$ 271,250.00	\$1	\$ 178,250.00	\$2	\$ 248,000.00	\$1	\$ 184,450.00	\$2	\$ 310,000.00
A-3-2	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	8,500	CY	\$12	\$ 102,000.00	\$7	\$ 55,250.00	\$18	\$ 153,000.00	\$13	\$ 106,250.00	\$20	\$ 167,450.00	\$10	\$ 85,000.00	\$19	\$ 161,500.00	\$30	\$ 255,000.00
A-3-3	Bridge Railing Type BP Approach Slabs and GRW Barriers	1,500	LF	\$100	\$ 150,000.00	\$75	\$ 112,500.00	\$79	\$ 118,500.00	\$85	\$ 127,500.00	\$79	\$ 118,950.00	\$83	\$ 124,500.00	\$90	\$ 135,000.00	\$70	\$ 105,000.00
A-3-4	Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul	80,000	TON	\$12	\$ 960,000.00	\$10	\$ 800,000.00	\$14	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$16	\$ 1,240,000.00	\$15	\$ 1,232,000.00	\$16	\$ 1,256,000.00	\$10	\$ 800,000.00	\$17	\$ 1,360,000.00
A-3-5	Geosynthetic Retaining Wall	34,000	SF	\$15	\$ 510,000.00	\$24	\$ 816,000.00	\$25	\$ 850,000.00	\$17	\$ 578,000.00	\$18	\$ 595,000.00	\$11	\$ 379,100.00	\$25	\$ 857,820.00	\$25	\$ 850,000.00
A-3-6	Geosynthetic Retaining Wall Pedestrian Barrier	1,500	LF	\$500	\$ 750,000.00	\$525	\$ 787,500.00	\$487	\$ 730,500.00	\$680	\$ 1,020,000.00	\$595	\$ 891,750.00	\$465	\$ 697,500.00	\$415	\$ 622,500.00	\$410	\$ 615,000.00
A-3-7	Concrete Fascia Panel for Geosynthetic Wall	34,000	SF	\$50	\$ 1,700,000.00	\$44	\$ 1,496,000.00	\$45	\$ 1,530,000.00	\$56	\$ 1,904,000.00	\$50	\$ 1,691,500.00	\$47	\$ 1,613,300.00	\$47	\$ 1,593,580.00	\$50	\$ 1,683,000.00
A-3-8	Sand Drainage Blanket	7,100	TON	\$20	\$ 142,000.00	\$19	\$ 134,900.00	\$14	\$ 97,270.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$14	\$ 96,915.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$25	\$ 177,500.00
A-3-9	Guardrail Fence	1,300	LF	\$50	\$ 65,000.00	\$50	\$ 65,000.00	\$40	\$ 52,000.00	\$44	\$ 57,200.00	\$38	\$ 49,400.00	\$37	\$ 48,100.00	\$70	\$ 91,000.00	\$44	\$ 57,200.00
Total Alternate A-3				\$ 4,999,000.00		\$ 4,422,150.00		\$ 4,905,770.00		\$ 5,400,050.00		\$ 5,020,150.00		\$ 4,548,415.00		\$ 4,541,700.00		\$ 5,412,700.00	

Item No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Alternate A-4 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall with Fractured Fin Formliner Finished Precast Panel																			
A-4-1	Prefabricated Vertical Drains	155,000	LF	\$4	\$ 620,000.00	\$1	\$ 155,000.00	\$2	\$ 294,500.00	\$2	\$ 271,250.00	\$1	\$ 178,250.00	\$2	\$ 248,000.00	\$1	\$ 184,450.00	\$2	\$ 310,000.00
A-4-2	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	8,500	CY	\$12	\$ 102,000.00	\$7	\$ 55,250.00	\$18	\$ 153,000.00	\$13	\$ 106,250.00	\$20	\$ 167,450.00	\$10	\$ 85,000.00	\$19	\$ 161,500.00	\$30	\$ 255,000.00
A-4-3	Bridge Railing Type BP Approach Slabs and GRW Barriers	1,500	LF	\$100	\$ 150,000.00	\$75	\$ 112,500.00	\$79	\$ 118,500.00	\$85	\$ 127,500.00	\$79	\$ 118,950.00	\$83	\$ 124,500.00	\$90	\$ 135,000.00	\$70	\$ 105,000.00
A-4-4	Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul	80,000	TON	\$12	\$ 960,000.00	\$10	\$ 800,000.00	\$14	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$16	\$ 1,240,000.00	\$15	\$ 1,232,000.00	\$16	\$ 1,256,000.00	\$10	\$ 800,000.00	\$17	\$ 1,360,000.00
A-4-5	Geosynthetic Retaining Wall	34,000	SF	\$15	\$ 510,000.00	\$24	\$ 816,000.00	\$25	\$ 850,000.00	\$17	\$ 578,000.00	\$18	\$ 595,000.00	\$11	\$ 379,100.00	\$25	\$ 857,820.00	\$25	\$ 850,000.00
A-4-6	Geosynthetic Retaining Wall Pedestrian Barrier	1,500	LF	\$500	\$ 750,000.00	\$525	\$ 787,500.00	\$487	\$ 730,500.00	\$680	\$ 1,020,000.00	\$595	\$ 891,750.00	\$465	\$ 697,500.00	\$415	\$ 622,500.00	\$410	\$ 615,000.00
A-4-7	Concrete Fascia Panel for Geosynthetic Wall	34,000	SF	\$40	\$ 1,360,000.00	\$44	\$ 1,496,000.00	\$45	\$ 1,530,000.00	\$56	\$ 1,904,000.00	\$50	\$ 1,691,500.00	\$47	\$ 1,606,500.00	\$47	\$ 1,586,440.00	\$49	\$ 1,674,500.00
A-4-8	Sand Drainage Blanket	7,100	TON	\$20	\$ 142,000.00	\$19	\$ 134,900.00	\$14	\$ 97,270.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$14	\$ 96,915.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$25	\$ 177,500.00
A-4-9	Guardrail Fence	1,300	LF	\$50	\$ 65,000.00	\$50	\$ 65,000.00	\$40	\$ 52,000.00	\$44	\$ 57,200.00	\$38	\$ 49,400.00	\$37	\$ 48,100.00	\$70	\$ 91,000.00	\$44	\$ 57,200.00
Total Alternate A-4				\$ 4,659,000.00		\$ 4,422,150.00		\$ 4,905,770.00		\$ 5,400,050.00		\$ 5,020,150.00		\$ 4,541,615.00		\$ 4,534,560.00		\$ 5,404,200.00	

Item No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Alternate B-3 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall with Random Box Groove Finished Shotcrete Facing																			
B-3-1	Prefabricated Vertical Drains	155,000	LF	\$4	\$ 620,000.00	\$1	\$ 155,000.00	\$2	\$ 294,500.00	\$2	\$ 271,250.00	\$1	\$ 178,250.00	\$2	\$ 248,000.00	\$1	\$ 184,450.00	\$2	\$ 310,000.00
B-3-2	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	8,500	CY	\$12	\$ 102,000.00	\$7	\$ 55,250.00	\$18	\$ 153,000.00	\$13	\$ 106,250.00	\$20	\$ 167,450.00	\$10	\$ 85,000.00	\$19	\$ 161,500.00	\$30	\$ 255,000.00
B-3-3	Bridge Railing Type BP Approach Slabs and GRW Barriers	1,500	LF	\$100	\$ 150,000.00	\$75	\$ 112,500.00	\$79	\$ 118,500.00	\$85	\$ 127,500.00	\$79	\$ 118,950.00	\$83	\$ 124,500.00	\$90	\$ 135,000.00	\$70	\$ 105,000.00
B-3-4	Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul	80,000	TON	\$12	\$ 960,000.00	\$10	\$ 800,000.00	\$14	\$ 1,080,000.00	\$16	\$ 1,240,000.00	\$15	\$ 1,232,000.00	\$16	\$ 1,256,000.00	\$10	\$ 800,000.00	\$17	\$ 1,360,000.00
B-3-5	Geosynthetic Retaining Wall	34,000	SF	\$15	\$ 510,000.00	\$24	\$ 816,000.00	\$25	\$ 850,000.00	\$17	\$ 578,000.00	\$18	\$ 595,000.00	\$11	\$ 379,100.00	\$25	\$ 857,820.00	\$25	\$ 850,000.00
B-3-6	Geosynthetic Retaining Wall Pedestrian Barrier	1,500	LF	\$500	\$ 750,000.00	\$525	\$ 787,500.00	\$487	\$ 730,500.00	\$680	\$ 1,020,000.00	\$595	\$ 891,750.00	\$465	\$ 697,500.00	\$415	\$ 622,500.00	\$410	\$ 615,000.00
B-3-7	Shotcrete Facing for Geosynthetic Wall	34,000	SF	\$45	\$ 1,530,000.00	\$27	\$ 918,000.00	\$31	\$ 1,054,000.00	\$47	\$ 1,581,000.00	\$29	\$ 996,200.00	\$27	\$ 928,200.00	\$42	\$ 1,413,380.00	\$31	\$ 1,054,000.00
B-3-8	Sand Drainage Blanket	7,100	TON	\$20	\$ 142,000.00	\$19	\$ 134,900.00	\$14	\$ 97,270.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$14	\$ 96,915.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$25	\$ 177,500.00
B-3-9	Guardrail Fence	1,300	LF	\$50	\$ 65,000.00	\$50	\$ 65,000.00	\$40	\$ 52,000.00	\$44	\$ 57,200.00	\$38	\$ 49,400.00	\$37	\$ 48,100.00	\$70	\$ 91,000.00	\$44	\$ 57,200.00
Total Alternate B-3					\$ 4,829,000.00		\$ 3,844,150.00		\$ 4,429,770.00		\$ 5,077,050.00		\$ 4,324,850.00		\$ 3,863,315.00		\$ 4,361,500.00		\$ 4,783,700.00

CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Called By: City of Ferndale
For: Thornton Street Overpass Project

Called By: City of Ferndale				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
For: Thornton Street Overpass Project				Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc.		Strider Construction Co., Inc		Interwest Construction, Inc.		RAM Construction		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		IMCO General Construction		Tiger Construction		Granite Construction Company	
C-1-5	Structural Earth Wall	34,000	SF	\$45	\$ 1,530,000.00	\$33	\$ 1,122,000.00	\$32	\$ 1,088,000.00	\$25	\$ 850,000.00	\$29	\$ 986,000.00	\$15	\$ 510,000.00	\$36	\$ 1,220,940.00	\$32	\$ 1,098,200.00
C-1-6	SEW Pedestrian Barrier	1,500	LF	\$500	\$ 750,000.00	\$525	\$ 787,500.00	\$475	\$ 712,500.00	\$680	\$ 1,020,000.00	\$595	\$ 891,750.00	\$465	\$ 697,500.00	\$415	\$ 622,500.00	\$410	\$ 615,000.00
C-1-7	Sand Drainage Blanket	7,100	TON	\$20	\$ 142,000.00	\$19	\$ 134,900.00	\$14	\$ 97,270.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$14	\$ 96,915.00	\$14	\$ 95,850.00	\$25	\$ 177,500.00
C-1-8	Guardrail Fence	1,300	LF	\$50	\$ 65,000.00	\$50	\$ 65,000.00	\$40	\$ 52,000.00	\$44	\$ 57,200.00	\$38	\$ 48,100.00	\$37	\$ 48,000.00	\$70	\$ 91,000.00	\$44	\$ 57,200.00
Total Alternate C-1				\$ 4,319,000.00		\$ 3,232,150.00		\$ 3,595,770.00		\$ 3,808,050.00		\$ 3,719,650.00		\$ 3,066,015.00		\$ 3,311,240.00		\$ 3,977,900.00	
Civil Total Including Sales Tax				\$ 7,369,204.30		\$ 6,048,859.40		\$ 6,442,992.14		\$ 6,765,143.24		\$ 7,685,229.60		\$ 8,680,721.64		\$ 8,486,366.56		\$ 8,692,895.60	
Bridge Structure Items Total				\$ 6,494,860.60		\$ 5,387,991.00		\$ 4,657,992.48		\$ 5,182,527.80		\$ 4,711,977.13		\$ 5,817,563.80		\$ 5,624,259.00		\$ 5,920,886.10	
Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax)				\$ 13,864,064.90		* \$ 11,436,850.40		\$ 11,100,984.62		\$ 11,947,671.04		\$ 12,397,206.73		* \$ 14,498,285.44		* \$ 14,110,625.56		* \$ 14,613,781.70	
Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax)				\$ 13,864,064.90		\$ 11,436,850.40		\$ 11,100,984.62		\$ 11,947,671.04		\$ 12,397,206.73		\$ 14,498,285.44		\$ 14,110,625.56		\$ 14,613,781.70	
Alternate B-1 Total				\$ 5,509,000.00		\$ 3,640,150.00		\$ 4,157,770.00		\$ 4,482,050.00		\$ 4,093,650.00		\$ 3,645,715.00		\$ 4,112,280.00		\$ 4,528,700.00	
Base Bid Plus Alternate B-1 Total				\$ 19,373,064.90		* \$ 15,077,000.40		\$ 15,258,754.62		\$ 16,429,721.04		\$ 16,490,856.73		* \$ 18,144,000.44		* \$ 18,222,905.56		* \$ 19,142,481.70	
Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax)				\$ 13,864,064.90		\$ 11,436,850.40		\$ 11,100,984.62		\$ 11,947,671.04		\$ 12,397,206.73		\$ 14,498,285.44		\$ 14,110,625.56		\$ 14,613,781.70	
Alternate A-1 Total				\$ 5,169,000.00		\$ 4,456,150.00		\$ 4,905,770.00		\$ 5,020,050.00		\$ 5,587,515.00		\$ 4,559,720.00		\$ 5,429,700.00		\$ 5,429,700.00	
Base Bid Plus Alternate A-1 Total				\$ 19,033,064.90		* \$ 15,893,000.40		\$ 16,006,754.62		\$ 17,449,721.04		\$ 17,417,356.73		* \$ 19,085,800.44		* \$ 18,670,345.56		* \$ 20,043,481.70	
Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax)				\$ 13,864,064.90		\$ 11,436,850.40		\$ 11,100,984.62		\$ 11,947,671.04		\$ 12,397,206.73		\$ 14,498,285.44		\$ 14,110,625.56		\$ 14,613,781.70	
Alternate A-2 Total				\$ 5,339,000.00		\$ 4,422,150.00		\$ 4,905,770.00		\$ 5,485,050.00		\$ 5,020,150.00		\$ 4,545,015.00		\$ 4,660,700.00		\$ 5,404,200.00	
Base Bid Plus Alternate A-2 Total				\$ 19,203,064.90		* \$ 15,859,000.40		\$ 16,006,754.62		\$ 17,432,721.04		\$ 17,417,356.73		* \$ 19,043,300.44		* \$ 18,771,325.56		* \$ 20,017,981.70	
Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax)				\$ 13,864,064.90		\$ 11,436,850.40		\$ 11,100,984.62		\$ 11,947,671.04		\$ 12,397,206.73		\$ 14,498,285.44		\$ 14,110,625.56		\$ 14,613,781.70	
Alternate A-3 Total				\$ 4,999,000.00		\$ 4,422,150.00		\$ 4,905,770.00		\$ 5,400,050.00		\$ 5,020,150.00		\$ 4,548,415.00		\$ 4,541,700.00		\$ 5,412,700.00	
Base Bid Plus Alternate A-3 Total				\$ 18,863,064.90		* \$ 15,859,000.40		\$ 16,006,754.62		\$ 17,347,721.04		\$ 17,417,356.73		* \$ 19,046,700.44		* \$ 18,652,325.56		* \$ 20,026,481.70	
Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax)				\$ 13,864,064.90		\$ 11,436,850.40		\$ 11,100,984.62		\$ 11,947,671.04		\$ 12,397,206.73		\$ 14,498,285.44		\$ 14,110,625.56		\$ 14,613,781.70	
Alternate A-4 Total				\$ 4,659,000.00		\$ 4,422,150.00		\$ 4,905,770.00		\$ 5,400,050.00		\$ 5,451,615.00		\$ 4,534,560.00		\$ 5,404,200.00		\$ 5,404,200.00	
Base Bid Plus Alternate A-4 Total				\$ 18,523,064.90		* \$ 15,859,000.40		\$ 16,006,754.62		\$ 17,347,721.04		\$ 17,417,356.73		* \$ 19,039,900.44		* \$ 18,645,185.56		* \$ 20,017,981.70	
Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax)				\$ 13,864,064.90		\$ 11,436,850.40		\$ 11,100,984.62		\$ 11,947,671.04		\$ 12,397,206.73		\$ 14,498,285.44		\$ 14,110,625.56		\$ 14,613,781.70	
Alternate B-3 Total				\$ 4,829,000.00		\$ 3,844,150.00		\$ 4,429,770.00		\$ 5,077,050.00		\$ 4,324,850.00		\$ 3,863,315.00		\$ 4,361,500.00		\$ 4,783,700.00	
Base Bid Plus Alternate B-3 Total				\$ 18,693,064.90		* \$ 15,281,000.40		\$ 15,530,754.62		\$ 17,024,721.04		\$ 16,722,056.73		* \$ 18,361,600.44		* \$ 18,472,125.56		* \$ 19,397,481.70	
Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax)				\$ 13,864,064.90		\$ 11,436,850.40		\$ 11,100,984.62		\$ 11,947,671.04		\$ 12,397,206.73		\$ 14,498,285.44		\$ 14,110,625.56		\$ 14,613,781.70	
Alternate B-2 Total				\$ 4,319,000.00		\$ 3,436,150.00		\$ 3,987,770.00		\$ 4,618,050.00		\$ 3,927,050.00		\$ 3,489,815.00		\$ 3,926,980.00		\$ 4,350,200.00	
Base Bid Plus Alternate B-2 Total				\$ 18,183,064.90		* \$ 14,873,000.40		\$ 15,088,754.62		\$ 16,565,721.04		\$ 16,324,256.73		* \$ 17,988,100.44		* \$ 18,037,605.56		* \$ 18,963,981.70	
Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax)				\$ 13,864,064.90		\$ 11,436,850.40		\$ 11,100,984.62		\$ 11,947,671.04		\$ 12,397,206.73		\$ 14,498,285.44		\$ 14,110,625.56		\$ 14,613,781.70	
Alternate C-1 Total				\$ 4,319,000.00		\$ 3,232,150.00		\$ 3,595,770.00		\$ 3,808,050.00		\$ 3,719,650.00		\$ 3,066,015.00		\$ 3,311,240.00		\$ 3,977,900.00	
Base Bid Plus Alternate C-1 Total				\$ 18,183,064.90		* \$ 14,669,000.40		\$ 14,696,754.62		\$ 15,755,721.04		\$ 16,116,856.73		* \$ 17,564,300.44		* \$ 17,421,865.56		* \$ 18,591,681.70	

* Math Error

